Y a s k a w a  E u r o p e  G m b H  ·  H a u p t s t r a ß e  1 8 5  ·  6 5 7 6 0  E s c h b o r n  ·  G e r m a n y  ·  T e l .  + 4 9  ( 0 ) 6 1  9 6 / 5 6 9 – 3 0 0
External Heatsink Installation Guide (A1000)
This manual is valid for 200V and 400V versions of A1000 (power range 0.55 to 560 kW HD).
All dimensions are given in mm.
The symbol “□” in the model code can be any letter
1 Power range 0.55 to 18.5 kW (Heavy Duty rating)
1.1 Overview
CIMR-A□2□0004 to 0081

The table below shows the order codes for each drive. Not listed drives do not require capacitor covers.
Drive Model
CIMR-A□ … Capacitor Cover – Order Code
Weight
〔kg〕
20110 ECAT31685-11 0.1
20138 ECAT31686-11 0.2
20169
20211
ECAT31687-11 0.2
20250
20312
ECAT31726-11 0.4
20360
20415
ECAT31698-11 0.4
40058 ECAT31685-11 0.1
40072 ECAT31686-11 0.2
40088
40103
ECAT31688-11 0.2
40139
40165
ECAT31687-11 0.2
40208 ECAT31726-11 0.4
40250
40296
40362
ECAT31698-11 0.4
40414 ECAT31740-11 0.4
40515
40675
ECAT31746-11 0.5
40930
41200
ECAT31741-11 0.4
 YE G T 0 9 1 1 A 1 0 0 0 - 1  R e v .  2  ( H e a t s i n k  O u t s i d e  M o u n t i n g  I n s t a l l a t i o n  G u i d e ) . d o c
Se i te  17  von  17
15 .10 .2010
 YE G T 0 9 1 1 A 1 0 0 0 - 1  R e v .  2  ( H e a t s i n k  O u t s i d e  M o u n t i n g  I n s t a l l a t i o n  G u i d e ) . d o c